

Amendment No. 37—

In line 28 on page 7-11 strike both words "LICENSE" and in both instances insert in lieu thereof "LICENSES".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 38—

In line 6 on page 7-28 strike "GROWERS" and insert in lieu thereof "GROWER".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 39—

In line 3 on page 7-32 strike "TICKER" and insert in lieu thereof "TICKET".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 40—

In line 1 on page 7-33 strike "STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF WEIGHTS AND MEASURES" and insert in lieu thereof "SECRETARY".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 41—

In line 5 on page 8-6 strike "FULL" and insert in lieu thereof "FILL".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 42—

In line 30 on page 8-16 immediately following "REQUIRE" insert "THE".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 43—

In line 1 on page 9-1 immediately following "GRASS," insert "TURF, SOD, POTATOES".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 44—

In line 30 on page 9-8 strike "DANGEROUSLY" and insert in lieu thereof "DESTRUCTIVELY".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 45—

In line 8 on page 9-11 immediately following "TERMS" insert "APPROVED",.

Which amendment was read and adopted.